ORDERING GUIDE
516 – 038 – 500 – 2 1 2
Series
Number of Contacts
Contact Code
Style & Material
Cover Code
Hardware Code
Contact
Code Description Tail Length “G”
000 No Contacts Assembled
500 Wire Hole .110 x .024 (2.79 x 0.61) .245             (6.22)
520 P.C. Tail .025 x .024 (0.64 x 0.61) .215             (5.46)
540 Wire Wrap .050 x .024 (1.27 x 0.61) .600             (15.24)
541 Wire Wrap .026 x .024 (0.66 x 0.61) .620             (15.75)
542 Wire Wrap .050 x .024 (1.27 x 0.61) .790             (20.07)
Reel form (1800/reel) crimp contacts part no. 516-290-591
or loose crimp contacts       part no. 516-290-590
are also available for the 516 series connector.
Style and
Material Style Insulator Material
1 Plug Green DAP
2 Receptacle Green DAP
3 Plug Grey Polycarbonate
4 Receptacle Grey Polycarbonate
5 Plug Green Polyester
6 Receptacle Green Polyester
Cover Code Description
0 No Cover Assembled
1 Plastic Cover, Side Entry, Standard Clamp
2 Plastic Cover, Top Entry Standard Clamp
3 Plastic Cover, Side Entry Large Clamp
4 Plastic Cover, Top Entry Large Clamp
5 Metal Cover, Side Entry
6 Metal Cover, Top Entry
Hardware Code Description
0 No Hardware Assembled
1 Actuating Screw and Polarizing Hardware
2 Locknut and Polarizing Hardware
5 Actuating Screw with No Polarizing Hardware
6 Locknut with No Polarizing Hardware
Ordering Code Notes
1. Crimp contacts are also available for the 516 series connector.
Contacts may be ordered separately for pre-wired or select
position assembly.
2. Covers may be ordered separately.  See over.
3. Insulator design prevents improper mating of individual plug
and receptacle.  Polarizing hardware enables specific plug
and receptacle mating combinations.
FEATURES
• UL recognized
• Plug/Receptacle available with 20, 38, 56, 90 or 120
contacts